CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



May 1, 2017

Clint Wilsey
Clint Wilsey/ 66 Architect
2041 S. Plaza St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

Re: Family Dollar Store 2801 4th St. NW

Traffic Circulation Layout

Architect's Stamp 4-10-17 (H14D107)

Dear Mr. Wilsey,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 4-21-17, the above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following comments are addressed:

- 1. Identify all existing access easements and rights of way width dimensions.
- Include a note for existing drive way closing and use standard drawing #s when applicable.
- 3. Parking spaces cannot cross over lot lines. Parking spaces on the south end of the building can be shrunk to 18 feet to keep inside the site boundary.
- Please dimension motorcycle parking spaces.
- 5. Please add the following note to the clear sight triangle: "Landscaping and signage will not interfere with clear sight requirements. Therefore, signs, walls, trees, and shrubbery between 3 and 8 feet tall (as measured from the gutter pan) will not be acceptable in this area."
- 6. The ADA curb ramp on the northeast side of the site at the intersection should be brought to current ADA Standards.
- 7. Please include a copy of your shared access agreement with the adjacent property owner.
- 8. All vacated and granted easements must be approved before approval of TCL. Please provide plat showing approved easements.

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



Resubmit a revised plan along with fully completed Drainage Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation. PDF copies of the plans and submittal package must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabq.gov at time of resubmittal. If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3630.

Sincerely,

Logan Patz

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept. Development Review Services

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov



COA STAFF:

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ____

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 10/2015)

Project Title: FAMILY DOLLAR STORE_	Building Permi	it #:2017-13447 Hydrology File #:	_
DRB#:	EPC#:	Work Order#:	
		en Addition	
			_
, 1			_
Applicant: Clint Wilsey/66Architect		Contact: Clint Wilsey	_
Address: 2041 S. Plaza St. NW Albuquerqu	ie, NM 87104		_
Phone#: 505-280-0043_	_Fax#:	E-mail: clint.wilsey@gmail.co	on
Other Contact:		Contact:	
Address:			
		E-mail:	_
Check all that Apply:			
DEPARTMENT: HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE		TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:	
X TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION		X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL	
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL		CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:		PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL	
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION	J	SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL	
		SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL	
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN		FINAL PLAT APPROVAL	
GRADING PLAN			
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN		SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE	
DRAINAGE REPORT		FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL	
CLOMR/LOMR		GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL	
V TRAFFIC CIRCLI ATION LAVOUT (TCL)		SO-19 APPROVAL	
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)		PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL	
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)	A (ECC)	GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION	
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN	N (ESC)	WORK ORDER APPROVAL	
OTHER (SPECIFY)		CLOMR/LOMR	
	-	PRE-DESIGN MEETING?	
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes _XNo)	OTHER (SPECIFY)	
DATE SUBMITTED: 4-21-17	By: Clint W	Vilsey	

